

Statement of Award

Posting Date: February 4, 2022

Solicitation: IFB0175-22 Description: Surgical Light w/Boom for Monitor Holder

HGTC intends to award the contract(s) noted below. Unless otherwise suspended or canceled, this document becomes the final Statement of Award effective, **February 4, 2022.** Unless otherwise provided in the solicitation, the final statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a **purchase order** from the College. HGTC assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

This Award is based on the following criteria:

IFB0175-22 - Page 15, VI. AWARD CRITERIA

AWARD BY ITEM OR LOT (JAN 2006): Award will be made by individual items and/or complete lots(s). 06-6010-1

AWARD CRITERIA-BIDS (JAN 2006) Award will be made to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder(s). [06-6020-1]

Awarded To: Seattle Technology Surgical Division 3915 152nd St. NE Marysville, WA 98271

Total Potential Value: \$65,268.38

Procurement Manager Díanna Cecala